acidification, based on the PEF ILCD EF 3.0 impact assessment method.

Table 8

Default values for the battery parameters in the illustrative case study

Parameter Value Unit

Cbat 8,3 MWh

DoD 80 %

Annual cycle frequency 1233 EFCs

η 75 %

Battery lifetime 13 years

http://www.baliht.eu/
http://www.baliht.eu/

Illustrative case study of an organic redox flow battery - 95

95

6.2. Case study results

6.2.1. Annual cycle frequency for application
Two battery applications are selected for which the cycle frequency is varied ranging from 20% less to

20% more than the default value, as shown in Table 9. Wholesale arbitrage is selected since this

application has a cycle frequency of 365 cycles per year, which is oftentimes used in LCA studies of

batteries that don’t define an application. Frequency regulation has the highest required cycle

frequency and therefore this is selected as a second application. The default value is based on the most

common value in Table 4.

Table 9

Cycle frequency values that are modelled to analyse the effect of cycle frequency on the overall
impact scores of a battery system

Scenario Annual cycle frequency [# of cycles]

Application -20% -10% Default +10% +20%

Wholesale arbitrage 292 329 365 402 438

Frequency

regulation

496 558 620 682 744

Figure 23 and Figure 24 show the comparative environmental impact scores of the ORFB in case of

serving wholesale arbitrage and frequency regulation with different cycle frequencies. When the cycle

frequency is increased by 10-20% for an application with a cycle frequency of 365 cycles per year, the

overall impacts decrease by about 16-19%, 14-17% and 24-29% for the freshwater ecotoxicity, human

toxicity and ozone layer depletion impact categories respectively. The effect on climate change and

acidification impacts is much smaller, 3-4% and 3-3,5% respectively. For the frequency regulation